506062743 05/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6109457

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ITTAI MADAR	11/19/2018
ERAN SMALL	11/19/2018
ITAI HAYUT	11/19/2018
EREZ NAAMAN	11/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCOPIO LABS LTD.
Street Address:	11 TIOMKIN STREET, APT. 5
City:	TEL AVIV
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	6578313

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16875721

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)332-1601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 703-0397

Email: Jayna.Lofgran@fisherbroyles.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN K. SHIMMICK

Address Line 1: 945 EAST PACES FERRY ROAD NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10892.003US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN K. SHIMMICK	
SIGNATURE:	/John K. Shimmick/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2020	

Total Attachments: 6

source=10892_003PV1_Executed_Assignment_11-19-2018#page1.tif source=10892_003PV1_Executed_Assignment_11-19-2018#page2.tif

PATENT 506062743 REEL: 052676 FRAME: 0630

source=10892_003PV1_Executed_Assigment_11-19-2018#page3.tif
source=10892_003PV1_Executed_Assigment_11-19-2018#page4.tif
source=10892_003PV1_Executed_Assigment_11-19-2018#page5.tif
source=10892_003PV1_Executed_Assigment_11-19-2018#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ittal Madar, with an address of 19 Haneviim street, Tel Aviv, Israel, Eran Small, PhD, with an address of 16 Herzl, Yahud, Israel, Ital Hayut, with an address of 13 Shlomo Ben-Joseph, Tel Aviv, Israel, and Erez Naaman, with an address of 10 Luntz, Tel Aviv, Israel, hereinafter the "Assignors", have invented new and useful improvements in Accelerating Digital Microscopy Scans Using Empty/Dirty Area Detection for which United States patent Application No. 62/588,658 was filed on November 20, 2017;

WHEREAS, Scopio Labs Ltd., an entity of Israel, whose principal address is 11 Tiomkin Street, Apt. 5, Tel Aviv IL 6578313; hereinafter the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for the Assignee's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force

and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid the **Assignee**, their legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

We also authorize counsel for the **Assignee** to enter above the filing date and application number of the application when they become available.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have execute	d this Assignment this day of	
November, 2018.	must all the state of the state	
		(L.S.)
	Ittaî Madar	
WITNESS:		
טלי בחן, עו"ד מ.ר 09020	Date: 19/11/2018	
Signature		
Printed Name		
Printed Name		

Accelerating Digital Microscopy Scans Using Empty/Dirty Area Detection ASSIGNMENT PAGE 3 of 10

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have execu	ted this Assignment this <u>J</u> day of
	Eran Small (L.S.)
WITNESS: "פלי בתן, עו"ץ	
Signature Signature	Date: 19/11/2017
Printed Name	Cohen

Accelerating Digital Microscopy Scans Using Empty/Dirty Area Detection ASSIGNMENT PAGE 4 of 10

IN WITNESS V	WHEREOF, I have executed	this Assignment this day of	
Nevember	, 20 <i>1</i> B.		
			(L.S.)
	•	Itai Haytit	
NN CRININ INDICES.			
WITNESS:	טלי כהן, עו"ד מ <u>ר 6</u> 9020	Date:\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
Signature «			
Printed Name	Jali Cohen		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have ex	xecuted this Assignment this Q day of
November, 2019.	
	(L.S.)
	Erez Naaman
WITNESS:	
טלי בחן, עו"ד מ.ר 25096	Date: 19\11\2c/\$
Signature	Date. [1] [1] &C B
Printed Name	,~~

Accepted for and on behalf of Scopio Labs Ltd.

Signature:

Name: Erez Naaman

Title: CTO

Date: 19/11/2018

PATENT REEL: 052676 FRAME: 0637

RECORDED: 05/15/2020